## ORDINANCE NO. 664

SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 1975, AND ENDING APRIL 30, 1976

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of additional revenue available to the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, for the fiscal year ending on the 30th day of April, A.D. 1976, and the specific objects and purposes for which said sums are appropriated in detail are as follows:

1. For a fund for Revenue Sharing between the United States Government and the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, in the amount to be received from the United States Government under the Revenue Sharing Program with said City for twelve (12) months beginning July 1, 1975, and ending June 30, 1976, the sum of FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX and 31/100 Dollars (\$48,356.31).

Said fund to be appropriated as follows:

1. Public Safety

	Police Facility	1,000.00 27,010.31
2.	Capital Improvements	
	Backhoe  Street Department Truck  Water Department Truck	7,000.00 2,700.00 1,050.00
3.	Public Health	
	Ambulance	7,596.00
4.	Repairs to City Hall	2,000.00
	Total	

SECTION II. That the sums of money appropriated by the provisions of this ordinance total FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX and 31/100 DOLLARS (\$48,356.31).

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect, as provided by law, from and after its final passage, approval and publication.

INTRODUCED	October 27th, A.D. 1975	-
PASSED The	W. 19, 1975	productive (C.) (18)
APPROVED:	Jed Khirlen	
	Mayor	
ATTEST: 20/	ory Jean Scheller Clerk	panada U (danki
	Ocity Clerk	

STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) ss	IN	THE	CITY	0F	NOKOMIS,	ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF MONTCOMERY	)						

I, Mary Jean Scheller, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that I have caused Ordinance No. 664, which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting held on Nokomis, 1975, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on the 13th day of Nokomis, 1975.

Given under my hand and official seal this 10th day of Nokomis, A.D. 1975.

Mary Jean Scheller (SEAL)
Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk